

RESOLUTION 21-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE ALEUTIANS EAST BOROUGH ASSEMBLY AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE ALEUTIANS EAST BOROUGH AND THE CITY OF KING COVE REGARDING MAINTENANCE OF THE KING COVE ACCESS ROAD DURING FISCAL YEAR 2021

WHEREAS, during Fiscal Years 2017 to 2020, the Aleutians East Borough (Borough) and the City of King Cove (City) agreed the City would accept responsibility for performing regular maintenance services for the King Cove Access Road; and

WHEREAS, the Borough authorized the City to use a Borough-owned grader to assist with the maintenance of the Road during Fiscal Years 2017, 2018, 2019 and 2020, permitted the City to also use the grader to perform maintenance on other roads owned solely by the City and paid the City \$99,000 per fiscal year to conduct the maintenance of the Road; and

WHEREAS, the Borough wishes for the City to once again accept the duty to perform regular maintenance services for the Road during Fiscal Year 2021, and has appropriated funds in the Fiscal Year 2021 budget to pay for these services.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Aleutians East Borough Assembly authorizes the Mayor to negotiate and execute a Memorandum of Agreement between the Aleutians East Borough and the City of King Cove regarding maintenance of the King Cove Access Road during Fiscal Year 2021.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Aleutians East Borough on this 9th day of July, 2020.

Alvin D. Osterback, Mayor

ATTEST:

Tina Anderson, Clerk